Resolution	No.:	of	2021

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was p	oresented
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption	October 12, 2021

RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE DECLARING INTENT TO BE LEAD AGENCY AND REFERRING TO VILLAGE PLANNING BOARD – 13 DALLAS DRIVE

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove has received application for a Village Board Special Permit under 235-94 for a House of Worship – Small at 13 Dallas Drive, SBL 215-6-3; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby declares its intent to be Lead Agency on this project; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board refers this matter to the Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board for site development plan review for such special permit in light of the general considerations and specific standards for special permits; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY

RESOLVED, that the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby declares its intent to be Lead Agency on this project; and further

RESOLVED, that the Village Board requests recommendations from the Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board with regard to application for House of Worship – 13 Dallas Drive.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: October 12, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk